STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF CARROLL, SS:

CAUSE NUMBER 08C01-2210-MR-01

STATE OF INDIANA

VS

RICHARD M. ALLEN

DOB: 9/9/1972

SSN: XXX-XX-3934

COUNT 1: MURDER a Felony I.C. 35-42-1-1(2)

Nicholas C. McLeland, being first duly sworn upon his oath, says that on or about February 13, 2017, in the County of Carroll, the State of Indiana, Richard M. Allen, did kill another human being, to wit: Victim 1; while committing or attempting to commit kidnapping of Victim 1.

All of which is contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided, to-wit: I.C. 35-42-1-1(2), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Indiana.

I affirm, under the penalty of perjury as specified in I.C. 35-44.1-2-1, that the foregoing representations

are true.	
	/s/ Nicholas C. McLeland
	Nicholas C. McLeland
Approved by me this date, October 27, 2022.	
My term expires: December 31, 2022	
-	/s/ Nicholas C. McLeland
	Nicholas C. McLeland
Witnesses:	•
	•
· .	Bench Warrant to issue; bond is set at \$
	Judge, Carroll Circuit Court

STATE OF INDIANA

CARROLL CIRCUIT COURT

COUNTY OF CARROLL, SS:

CAUSE NUMBER 08C01-2210-MR-01

STATE OF INDIANA

INFORMATION

VS

RICHARD M. ALLEN

DOB: 9/9/1972

SSN: XXX-XX-3934

COUNT 2: MURDER a Felony I.C. 35-42-1-1(2)

Nicholas C. McLeland, being first duly sworn upon his oath, says that on or about February 13, 2017, in the County of Carroll, the State of Indiana, Richard M. Allen, did kill another human being, to wit: Victim 2; while committing or attempting to commit kidnapping of Victim 2.

All of which is contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided, to-wit: I.C. 35-42-1-1(2), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Indiana.

I affirm, under the penalty of perjury as specified in I.C. 35-44.1-2-1, that the foregoing representations are true.

are true.	,	
	/s/ Nicholas C. McLeland	
	Nicholas C. McLeland	
Approved by me this date, October 27, 2022.		
My term expires: December 31, 2022	•	
	/s/ Nicholas C. McLeland	
	Nicholas C. McLeland	_
Witnesses:		

Bench Warrant to issue; bond is set at \$______

Judge, Carroll Circuit Court